INSPIRE \$50 4G ready BYO mobile plan

Our Inspire \$50 4G ready BYO plan includes Unlimited SMS, 2GB of data and a large \$850 of included value, perfect for the more advanced business needs for your staff.



Bendigo Community Telco Ltd ABN 88 089 782 203 trading as Bendigo Community Telco®

This price list is effective from 1st July 2013. All prices include GST.

Call (03) 5454 5000 or visit www.communitytelco.com.au



Community Telco does business a little differently, we like our customers to think of us as a partner, and trust our highly skilled staff to share strategic communication goals. Our products are delivered with a high level of personal service from your local account manager.

INSPIRE \$50 4G ready BYO				
\$50 /MONTH No Contract	2GB of data \$850 of included value Unlimited calls to our 3G/4G network Unlimited SMS		BYO handset	
All calls and allowances are for usage within Australia (excludes use overseas). Unused allowances will not carry over to the following month. If you connect to this plan partway through a month then your monthly access fee and any allowances will be calculated based on the number of days remaining in that month, it's called pro-rata billing.				
TO HELP YOU	J COMPARE OUR PLAN	S _		
These rates are deducted from your included value. You will then be charged these rates		Excess usage charges apply once your included data value is exceeded.		

This plan enables you to access 4G (when using a 4G compatible handset). The Optus 4G Network is available in selected areas. To check coverage go to www.communitytelco.com.au. Outside 4G coverage areas compatible handsets will switch to the Optus 3G network.

2 min. standard national Standard national 1MB of data within

SMS = No charge | Australia = \$0.25

THINGS TO KNOW

Application Criteria	All customers must pass our credit assessment to be eligible for these offers.	
What's Included	Included value applies to calls to 13/1300 and 1800 numbers, calls to mobile, national calls, national MMS, SMS/MMS to international numbers, video calling and voicemail. Excludes calls to satellite services, value added services, operator assisted/ directory assistance and Sensis® calls, premium content calls (e.g. to 19 numbers), premium SMS/ MMS, international or international roaming calls, mobile messaging, paging services, and data usage.	
Call rates charged once your included value is reached	 Standard rates apply if you exceed your included allowance. All timed calls are charged in 60 second blocks. 1300/13/1800 calls, calls to mobiles (within Australia) and national calls will be charged at \$0.90 per 60 seconds with a \$0.35 flag fall. MMS messages will be charged at \$0.50 per message. Retrieval of voicemail will be charged at \$0.90 per 60 sec. 	
Data Charges	If you use more than your included monthly data allowance you will be charged \$0.25 per MB.	
Usage Monitoring	If you want to track your usage, use our MyServiceCentre application available at www.communitytelco.com.au. Once you sign up for a MyServiceCentre account; you'll automatically receive email or SMS alerts when you reach 50%, 80% and 100% of your monthly allowance.	
Our 3G / 4G Network	"Calls to our 3G/4G Network" refer to calls made to other customers of Community Telco on the Optus Mobile Network.	
International Roaming	Calls made, SMS/MMS messages sent and data used outside Australia will be charged at a rate levied by the overseas carrier.	
Hardware	Customers who sign up to this plan will receive a SIM Card and no other hardware. This plan is compatible with Community Telco's Monthly Device Payments. Monthly Device Payments are only available on a 24 month contract. Fees apply for early termination. Terms and conditions apply.	
Early Termination Fee	This plan is not contracted. No early termination fees apply.	
More Information	For full terms and conditions please refer to our Standard Form of Agreement and Acceptable Use Policy, copies of which are available on our website: www.communitytelco.com.au. You must adhere to these terms when using this service.	



Call (03) 5454 5000 or visit www.communitytelco.com.au

mobile call = \$2.15

WHERE PERSONAL SERVICE MATTERS